

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-10569, Version: 1

Approving the attached Three-year Municipal Equipment Lease-purchase Agreement 24020 between the City and Motorola Solutions, Inc. as a Sole Source Provider, pursuant to City Code 2-797(1)(b), for Motorola Handheld Radios and Related Equipment, as described in the attached Lease Purchase Agreement 24020, in accordance with City Code Section 2-844 for Brand Name Purchases for the Key West Police and Key West Fire Departments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.